Overview
DEXcell FA Glass Mat Roof Board has heavy duty coated fiberglass facers
and an enhanced mold- and moisture-resistant gypsum core. The precoated
facers sealed surface technology is designed to increase the coverage of
membrane adhesives and enhance the performance of the bond strength of
the system. The DEXcell FA Glass Mat Roof Boards help reduce the amount
of adhesive used and may eliminate the need for a field primer. Consult
the system manufacturer for actual priming requirements. This mold- and

Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type Regular Regular Type X
UL Type Designation DEXcell DEXcell FSW-6
Combustibility2 Non-combustible Non-combustible Non-combustible
Surface Burning Characteristics3 Class A Class A Class A
Flame Spread3 0 0 0
Smoke Development3 0 0 0
Fire Classification UL Classified, FM Approved UL Classified, FM Approved UL Classified, FM Approved
1  Specified values per ASTM C1177, tested in
accordance
with ASTM C473.
2 Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3 Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4 Tested in accordance with ASTM C518.
5 Tested in accordance with ASTM E96.
6 Tested in accordance with ASTM E661.
7 Tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
8  Tested in accordance with ASTM D3273 and
rated in accordance with ASTM D3274.
Applicable Standards and References
 • ASTM C473 Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel
Products
 • ASTM C518 Standard Test Method for Steady-State Thermal Transmission
Properties by Means of the Heat Flow Meter Apparatus
 • ASTM C1177 Standard Test Method for Glass Mat Gypsum Substrate for Use
as Sheathing
 • ASTM D3273 Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of Mold on the
Surface of Interior Coatings in an Environmental Chamber
 • ASTM E84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning Characteristics of
Building Materials
 • ASTM E96 Standard Test Methods for Water Vapor Transmission of Materials
 • ASTM E119 Standard Test Methods for Fire Tests of Building Construction
and Materials.
 • ASTM E136 Standard Test Method for Behavior of Materials in a Vertical
Tube Furnace at 750˚C
 • ASTM E661 Standard Test Method for Performance of Wood and
Wood-Based Floor and Roof Sheathing Under Concentrated Static
and Impact Loads